News Release



For Immediate Release

ComTrust Foundation Honoured in Jamaica

Kingston, Jamaica, 14 February, 2019- The FirstCaribbean International ComTrust Foundation was among 13 corporate and family foundations honoured in Jamaica on March 7, 2019, by the Women's Leadership Initiative (WLI), a special committee of the United Way of Jamaica.

Jerome Griffiths, Head of Human Resources, CIBC FirstCaribbean International Bank, Jamaica, accepted the award at the event at the Jamaica Pegasus Hotel, New Kingston at the WLI's 15th Anniversary Awards Ceremony & Champagne Reception.

The event, held on the eve of International Women's Day 2019, under the theme 'Solid Foundations - She Inspires Us', "honoured do-gooders, nation builders, community champions working tirelessly to improve the lot of Jamaicans", Chorvelle Johnson, Chair of the WLI said.

The Foundations honoured each told the story of one recipient of their assistance who has excelled in their chosen field.

The FirstCaribbean International ComTrust Foundation presented Shirley Lee Pryce, recipient of their Unsung Heroes Award 2007. Founder and President of the Jamaica Household Workers Union, Pryce has been lauded and celebrated for her sustained advocacy in promoting the rights and causes of domestic workers in Jamaica, regional and international communities and in protecting and safeguarding their interest and welfare.

Pryce played a pivotal leadership role in 2011 in Geneva, Switzerland, in the development and adoption of the International Labour Organization's convention for domestic workers, as well as its historic ratification by the Government of Jamaica.



CIBC FirstCaribbean International Bank Human Resources Manager, Jerome Griffiths (3rd right front row) with Chair of the Women's Leadership Initiative (WLI), Chorvelle Johnson (4th right) and other recipients of the WLI 15th Anniversary Awards at the group's Awards Ceremony & Champagne Reception at the Jamaica Pegasus Hotel, Kingston on March 7, 2019.



Jerome Griffiths (centre), Head of Human Resources, CIBC FirstCaribbean International Bank with team members after receiving the Women's Leadership Initiative (WLI) 15th Anniversary "Solid Foundations: She Inspires Us" Award at the Jamaica Pegasus Hotel on March 7, 2019. From left: Jennifer Brown - Director, Centralised Operations Services; Diahann-Carroll Johnson - Heart Trainee; Heather Palmer - Analyst, Client Credit Management; Nadine Davey - Human Resource Officer; Stacy Davis-Thompson - Senior Manager, Customer Care & Sales Centres and Faithlyn Gordon-Peart- Manager, International Business Operations

About CIBC FirstCaribbean

CIBC FirstCaribbean is a relationship bank offering a full range of market leading financial services through our Corporate and Investment Banking, Retail and Business Banking and Wealth Management segments. We are located in sixteen (16) countries around the Caribbean, providing the banking services that fit our customers' lives through approximately 3,000 employees in 68 branches and offices. We are one of the largest regionally listed financial services institutions in the English and Dutch speaking Caribbean, with over US\$11 billion in assets and market capitalization of US \$2 billion. We also have an office in Hong Kong. The face of banking is changing throughout the world and CIBC FirstCaribbean intends to lead these changes with the expertise, integrity and knowledge gained from banking in the Caribbean since 1836.

CIBC FirstCaribbean is a member of the CIBC Group. CIBC is a leading Canadian-based global financial institution with 11 million personal banking and business clients. Through our three major business units - Retail and Business Banking, Wealth Management and Capital Markets - CIBC offers a full range of products and services through its comprehensive electronic banking network, branches and offices across Canada with offices in the United States and around the world.

For more information about CIBC FirstCaribbean, visit www.cibcfcib.com, Facebook: CIBCFCIB, Twitter: CIBC_FCIB, LinkedIn: CIBC FirstCaribbean International Bank, Instagram: CIBCFirstCaribbean, YouTube: CIBC FirstCaribbean

Media contact:

Debra King, Director of Corporate Communications, CIBC FirstCaribbean, Barbados Head Office; telephone: 246 367 2248; fax: 246 421 7148 and email: debra.king@cibcfcib.com.

Media contact:

Debra King, Director of Corporate Communications, CIBC FirstCaribbean, Barbados Head Office; telephone: 246 367 2248; fax: 246 421 7148 and email: debra.king@cibcfcib.com

Media Contact:

Nigel Holness, Managing Director, CIBC FirstCaribbean, Kingston, Jamaica; Tel: (876) 935-4902

Marcia Erskine, Tel: (876) 960-03170, Email: merskine@cwjamajca.com